HAYWARD CITY COUNCIL

	HAT WARD GITT GOONGIE
	RESOLUTION No. 22
	Introduced by Council Member
	CCEPTING THE RESIGNATION OF MS. LACEI RAMIREZ- THE COMMUNITY SERVICES COMMISSION
WHEREAS, Ms. Commission on Septem	Lacei Ramirez-Amodei was appointed to the Community Services ber 21, 2021;
WHEREAS, Ms. I Commission on Septem	Lacei Ramirez-Amodei was reappointed to the Community Services ber 20, 2022;
WHEREAS, Ms. 1 19, 2022.	Lacei Ramirez-Amodei submitted a resignation letter on September
the Council hereby acc her for her civic service	RE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Hayward that epts the resignation of Ms. Lacei Ramirez-Amodei; and commends to the City. D, CALIFORNIA, September 27, 2022.
ADOPTED BY THE FOLI	
	DUNCIL MEMBERS: AYOR:
NOES: CO	DUNCIL MEMBERS:
ABSTAIN: CC	DUNCIL MEMBERS:
ABSENT: CC	DUNCIL MEMBERS:
	ATTEST: City Clerk of the City of Hayward
APPROVED AS TO FORI	M:

City Attorney of the City of Hayward